Technical
Information
TI 166C/07/en
Areas of application
The immersion assembly CYA 611 is
used for simple installation of sensors
equipped with G 1" and NPT ¾" threads.
It is designed for use in open channels,

Operating conditions Operating pressure unpressurised
Ambient temperature 0 .. 60 °C
How to order
Supplementary
documentation
❏ PVC immersion assembly CYA 611
Operating Instructions BA 166C/07/en
order no. 50085800
❏ Universal suspension assembly
holder CYH 101
Technical Information TI 092C/07/en
order no. 50061228
❏ Cleaning injector CYR 10
Technical Information TI 046C/07/en
order no. 50014223
TI 166C/07/en/05.00
Printed in Germany / DT / CV5 (50085985)
Endress Hauser
The Power of Know How
PVC immersion assembly DipFit W CYA 611
Version
0 Completely assembled with pipe
1 Kit (OD 40 × 3 pipe to be provided by customer)
9 Special version
Sensor connection
A G 1" thread (e.g. for COS, CUS)
B NPT ¾" thread (e.g. for CPF 81)
Y Special version
CYA 611- complete order code
Design Total length 1630 mm
Pipe diameter / wall thickness (acc. to DIN 8062) 40 mm / 3 mm
Max. immersion depth approx. 1400 mm
Cable entry ∅ 10 mm
Weight approx. 1 kg
Mounting thread Version A: G 1"; version B: NPT ¾"
Materials
Immersion tube PVC-U
Protection cap PA
Wall attachment PE
Worm drive hose clip stainless steel 1.4401
Technical data (cont.)
Mounting set for CYA 611
Design Additional weight (2 pipes) 2 × 0.35 kg
Materials
Suspension bracket stainless steel 1.4571
Additional weight stainless steel 1.4301
Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
- Instruments International -
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Tel. (07621) 975 - 02
Fax (07621) 975345